
2018 Riverside Poly Athletics Summer Activity List 

Football - Summer Clinic June 14th – June 31th, 5:30PM – 7:30 PM (Weight 

Room/Field) begins July 23rd – August 10th.  

Contact – Coach Derrick Dewitt, (951) 788 – 7203, x. 64039, ddewitt@rusd.k12.ca.us     

 

Boy’s and Girl’s Cross Country – Parent Meeting May 21st. 6:30 P.M. Summer 

Running Camp: July 5th – August 10th, Practice M – F, 6:00AM – 8:00AM 

Contact – Coach Michelle Umana, mumana@rusd.k12.ca.us  

 

Girls Volleyball – Work outs:  July 30th – August 10th from 3:00PM to 7:00PM. For 

information regarding the volleyball program, please contact Head Coach James 

Burnham, jburnham@rusd.k12.ca.us.  

 

Boy’s and Girl’s Tennis – Newcomer/Returner Meeting June 15th, 8 am (Tennis 

Courts). Practices begin in August 6th from 8:00AM to 10:00AM. (Girls Only, Boys will 

start when school begins)  

Contact – Coach Nick Mateljan, (951) 788 - 7203, x. 64236 nmateljan@rusd.k12.ca.us  

 

Boys Basketball – Tryouts – Friday, June 15th from 1:00PM to 2:30PM and Saturday, 

June 16th 11:00AM to 12:30PM.  

Contact – Coach Dodson,  

 

Girl’s Basketball –Freshmen Tryouts June 15th 8:00AM – 10:30AM $ June 16th, 

7:15AM – 9:30AM. Summer Practice begins July 9thth through August 5th 2:30AM to 

4:30AM. Contact – Coach Sid Llera, (951) 788 -7203, x. 64023, sllera@rusd.k12.ca.us  
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Boy’s Golf – No summer workouts planned.  

Contact – Coach Neil Schlesener (951) 788 – 7203, x. 64096, nschlesener@rusd.k12.ca.us 

 

Girl’s Soccer – Newcomer and Returner Clinic, July 20thth – July 22nd, 9am - Noon, in 

the stadium. With the cost of $25. Summer tournaments, Monday, Wednesday, Friday, 

in the afternoon with the cost of $75. TBA. All information will be posted on the 

Riverside Poly Girls Soccer Facebook page or the Riverside Poly Girls Soccer Instagram 

page: 1riversidepolygirlssoccer.    

Contact – Katie Rumfola   krumfola@csusb.edu  

 

Girl’s Golf – Tryouts and returners’ Tryouts Tuesday, July 24th @Victoria Club. Please 

enter the facility through the pool entrance. Practices will be intermittently scheduled 

through July based on course availability; regular season practice begins August 9th.      

*Please Note, Victoria Club adheres to a strict dress code to be on the practice grounds 

and course.  Long Bermuda shorts or a skort that has a 15" side seam as well as a 

collared shirt.  Please enter Victoria Club through the pool stairs and out to the top 

putting green, Only Poly Golf Team members allowed at practice. 

Contact – Niel Schlesener (951) 788 – 7203, x. 64096, nschlesener@rusd.k12.ca.us 

 

Boy’s and Girl’s Water Polo – Practice starts Monday, July 18th, Monday – Friday 

for 6 weeks. (Boys and Girls’), Summer Mondays –Thursdays starting June 19th – July 

27th. Summer league games and tournaments will be TBA.   

Contact – Coach Mike Cardey – (951) 313 – 0844, polypolocoach@aol.com  

 

Girls Basketball –  Mandatory parent meeting June 16th for students wanting to 

participate in the summer program. Girls Basketball tryouts are Friday, June 15th, 8:00AM to 

10:30 PM and Saturday June 16th from 7:15AM to 9:30AM. 

Contact – Coach Sid Llera – sllera@rusd.k12.ca.us 
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Boy’s Basketball – Freshman tryouts - Friday, June 15th from 1:00PM to 2:30PM and 

Saturday June 16th from 11:00AM to 12:30PM. Please check polybearsbb.org for all 

summer activities or on Instagram – polybearshoops.  

Contact – Coach Yancy Dodson – bdodson@rusd.k12.ca.us 

 

Boy’s and Girl’s Swimming – No girls swim this summer. Current Poly Boy 

students – Practice is June 13th through July 27th, M-F, 7:00 AM – 8:30AM.  

Contact - Coach Lori Woodbeck, (951) 788 – 7203, x. 64236, loriwoodbeck@yahoo.com   

 

Boy’s Soccer – Tryouts – Friday June 15th ~ 9AM and Monday June 18th ~ 3PM, 

Stadium Field. No summer workouts. 

Contact – Coach Alex Figueroa, (951) 788-7203, x. 64047, afigueroa@rusd.k12.ca.us 

 

Boy’s Volleyball  - No summer workouts planned. Please check back at the start of 

the school year.  

Contact – Coach Mike Cardey – PolyPoloCoach@aol.com 

 

Wrestling – All summer information can be obtained at www.polywrestling.com. 

Contact – The Athletic Director Mr. James Vaughan JVaughan@rusd.k12.ca.us for 

information. 

 

Baseball – Summer Skills Clinic June 18th – 22rd,   4:30PM – 7:30PM. Please contact The 

Baseball Booster Club (Diamond Club) Riversidepolybaseballbooster@gmail.com or 

Coach Billy Ermert (contact information below). 

Contact – Coach Billy Ermert, wpermert@rusd.k12.ca.us   
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Softball – Summer Tryouts for sixth period entrance is scheduled for Tuesday, June 

19th @ 5:30 pm and Wednesday, June 20th @ 5:30 pm. No summer games or workouts 

are scheduled beyond the date mentioned. Please check back when we return to school 

in August.  

Contact – Coach Robert Sakaguchi – rookiesgold@hotmail.com or Coach Alex Bumpus 

– abumpus@rusd.k12.ca.us  

 

Boy’s and Girl’s Track & Field – No Summer activities for Track.  

Contact – Coach Ted Lopez, (951) 733 – 5264, tlopez@rusd.k12.ca.us  
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